Village of South Blooming Grove P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, New York 10914

Special Meeting and Public Hearing on Fair Housing Village Board of Trustees June 14, 2024 at 10:30 AM

THE VILLAGE HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING DATE.

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Village of South Blooming Grove Village Board of Trustees have scheduled a Fair Housing Public Hearing and special meeting to discuss Agenda items including but not limited to issuance of bonds for sewer treatment plant, CDBG application for fiscal year 2025 and Fair Housing. This special meeting will be scheduled for June 14, 2024 at 10:30 AM.

Dated: June 10, 2024

By Order of the Village Board of Trustees Village of South Blooming Grove